

S. No.2
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/58/2026

CM/824/2026

DR ASHIQ HUSSAIN BHAT

Petitioner(s)...

Through: Mr. Waseem Shamas, Adv.

Vs.

DR. SHAMEEMA GULZAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI JUDGE

ORDER

10.03.2026

1. This court, in terms of an order dated **23.02.2026**, came to direct summoning of record of case titled "**Dr. Ashiq Hussain Bhat vs Dr. Shameema Gulzar**" from the court of **Principal District Judge, Budgam**.
2. Pursuant to the direction so given for summoning of the record of the aforesaid petition from the court of Principal District Judge, Budgam, the Registry, by virtue of Robkar No. **4080** dated **27.02.2026**, requisitioned the record from the court of **Principal District Judge, Budgam** which till date has not been received as is borne out from office noting dated **10.03.2026**.
3. Administrative Officer Principal District Judge, Budgam is directed to remain present in person along with the record of petition "**Dr. Ashiq Hussain Bhat vs Dr. Shameema**

Gulzar, CNR No. JKBG020015282024” on next date of hearing.

4. Registrar Judicial, Srinagar is directed to notify the Principal District Judge, Budgam about passing of this order requiring personal appearance of Administrative Officer along with the record.
5. List on **24.03.2026**.

SRINAGAR
10.03.2026
Hilal



(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE