

S. No.8
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 58/2026 CM(824/2026)

ASHIQ HUSSAIN BHAT

Petitioner(s)...

Through: Mr. Waseem Shamas, Advocate.

DR. SHAMEEMA GULZAR

Vs.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2026

1. Pursuant to directions of this court as given in order dated **10.03.2026, Administrative Officer, Court of Principal District Judge, Budgam** is present in person to account for the fact that there was no delay on his part in dispatching the requisite record immediately upon receipt of docket issued from the Registry of this Court through speed post.
2. The explanation tendered by **Mohammad Yousuf Shah-Administrative Officer** is accepted as genuine and he is relieved from appearance in the case.
3. This court calls upon learned counsel for the petitioner to confirm the fact as to when did the petitioner made last deposit of maintenance expense with respect to his minor daughter namely **Liyana Jan**.

4. Let the confirmation of this fact be apprised to this court by next date.

5. List again on **30.03.2026**.

6. Petitioner to remain present in person as well.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.03.2026
Hilal

