

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 58/2026
CM 824/2026**

Dr. Ashiq Hussain Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Dr. Shameema Gulzar

...Respondent(s)

Through:



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.03.2026

- 1.** Petitioner as well as his counsel is absent.
- 2.** Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 3.** Adjourned.
- 4.** List again on **15.04.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.03.2026

"Mir Arif"