

S.No.11

Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 58/2026 CM(824/2026)

ASHIQ HUSSAIN BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Waseem Shamas, Advocate

Vs.

DR.SHAMEEMA GULZAR

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate vice
Mr. Irshad Rasheed, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

1. The record reveals that this Court, vide order dated 24th March, 2026, had called upon the petitioner to confirm the date on which he deposited the maintenance expenses with respect to his minor daughter, namely Liyana Jan.
2. Let an affidavit be filed in terms of the aforesaid order within one week.
3. List on 06.05.2026, on which date the petitioner shall remain present in person.
4. In the meantime, the parties shall explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
15-04-2026
Mubashir